On or about April 19, 2013, a consolidated joint venture comprised of TRB Houston Galleria LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Trust, and an
unaffiliated joint venture partner, acquired Stonecrossing of Westchase, a 240 unit, multi-family garden apartment complex located in Houston,
Texas.  The contract purchase price was $16.8 million and included $13.2 million of mortgage debt.

On or about April 29, 2013, a consolidated joint venture comprised of TRB Courtney Station LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Trust, and an
unaffiliated joint venture partner, acquired Courtney Station Apartments, a 300 unit,  multi-family garden apartment complex located in Pooler,
Georgia.  The contract purchase price was $35.3 million and included $26.4 million of mortgage debt.

8

BRT REALTY TRUST AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
As of March 31, 2013

(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

The Trust
Historical

Purchase of
Stonecrossing

Of
Westchase

Purchase of
Courtney
Station

Apartments

The Trust
Pro Forma
as Adjusted

ASSETS
Real estate properties, net of accumulated depreciation and amortization

of  $4,787   $ 269,014   $ 16,763   $ 35,250   $ 321,027

Real estate loans, all earning interest   91,476   -   -   91,476
Deferred fee income   (1,051)   -   -   (1,051)

Real estate loans, net   90,425   -   -   90,425

Cash and cash equivalents   16,634   (3,523)   (7,796)   5,315
Restricted cash – construction holdbacks   40,587   -   -   40,587
Available-for-sale securities at market   325   -   -   325
Deferred costs, net   12,207   188   359   12,754
Prepaid expenses   4,464   169   192   4,825
Other assets   6,569   627   516   7,712

Total Assets   $ 440,225   $ 14,224   $ 28,521   $ 482,970

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities:

Mortgages payable   $ 220,755   $ 13,200   $ 26,400   $ 260,355
Junior subordinated notes   37,400   -   -   37,400
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   3,649   79   39   3,767
Deposits payable   2,615   64   79   2,758

   Deferred income   25,848   -   -   25,848
   Total Liabilities   290,267   13,343   26,518   330,128

   Commitments and contingencies   -   -   -   -

Equity:
BRT Realty Trust shareholders’ equity:
   Preferred shares, $1 par value:
   Authorized 10,000 shares, none issued   -   -   -   -

   Shares of beneficial interest, $3 par value:
   Authorized number of shares, unlimited, 13,535 issued   40,606   -   -   40,606

   Additional paid-in capital   165,402   -   -   165,402
   Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income   (30)   -   -   (30)
   Accumulated deficit   (72,879)   -   -   (72,879)

   Total BRT Realty Trust shareholders’ equity   133,099   -   -   133,099
Non-controlling interests   16,859   881   2,003   19,743
   Total Equity   149,958   881   2,003   152,842
   Total Liabilities and Equity   $ 440,225   $ 14,224   $ 28,521   $ 482,970

9

BRT REALTY TRUST AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
For The Year Ended September 30, 2012
 (Dollars in thousands, except share data)

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

The Trust
Historical

Previously
Reported

Acquisitions
(a)

Purchase of
Stonecrossing
Of Westchase

Purchase
of Courtney

Station
Apartments

The Trust
Pro Forma as

Adjusted
Revenues:

Rental and other revenue from real estate properties   $ 8,675   $ 7,236   $ 2,341   $ 3,464   $ 21,716
Interest and fees on real estate loans   9,530   -   -   -   9,530
Recovery of previously provided allowances   156   -   -   -   156
Other income   1,218   -   -   -   1,218
Total revenues   19,579   7,236   2,341   3,464   32,620

Expenses:
Interest expense   4,729   1,274(b)   540(f)   1,092(g)   7,635
Advisor’s fees, related party   1,104   156(c)   60(c)   127(c)   1,447
Property acquisition costs   2,407   -   -   -   2,407
General and administrative—including $705 to related

party   7,161   -   -   -   7,161
Operating expenses relating to real estate properties   6,042   4,026   1,150   1,336   12,554
Depreciation and  amortization   2,004   1,230(d)   447(d)   940(d)   4,621
Total expenses   23,447   6,686   2,197   3,495   35,825

Total revenues less total expenses   (3,868)   550   144   (31)   (3,205)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated ventures   829   -   -   -   829
Gain on sale of available-for-sale securities   605   -   -   -   605
Gain on sale of loan   3,192   -   -   -   3,192
Income (loss) from continuing operations   758   550   144   (31)   1,421

Discontinued operations:

Gain on sale of real estate assets   792   -   -   -   792
Net income (loss)   1,550   550   144   (31)   2,213
Plus: net loss (income) attributable to non controlling

interests   2,880   (141)(e)   (41)(e)   (19)(e)   2,679
Net income (loss) attributable to common shareholders   $ 4,430   $ 409   $ 103   $ (50)   $ 4,892

Basic and diluted per share amounts attributable to common

shareholders:
Income from continuing operations   $ .26   $ .03   $ .01   $ -   $ .29
Discontinued operations   .06   -   -   -   .06

Basic and diluted income per share   $ .32   $ .03   $ .01   $ -   $ .35

Amounts attributable to BRT Realty Trust:

Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ 3,638   $ 409   $ 103   $ (50)   $ 4,100
Discontinued operations   792   -   -   -   792

Net income (loss)   $ 4,430   $ 409   $ 103   $ (50)   $ 4,892

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:

Basic and diluted   14,035,792   14,035,792   14,035,792   14,035,792   14,035,792

10

BRT REALTY TRUST AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
For The Six Months Ended March 31, 2013
 (Dollars in thousands, except share data)

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

The Trust
Historical

Previously
Reported

Acqusitions
(a)

Purchase of
Stonecrossing
Of Westchase

Purchase of

Courtney
Station

Apartments

The Trust
Pro Forma as

Adjusted
Revenues:

Rental and other revenue from real estate properties   $ 12,506   $ 1,135   $ 1,171   $ 1,732   $ 16,544
Interest and fees on real estate loans   4,845   -   -   -   4,845
Recovery of previously provided allowances   422   -   -   -   422
Other income   624   -   -   -   624
Total revenues   18,397   1,135   1,171   1,732   22,435

Expenses:
Interest expense   5,607   175(b)   270(f)   546(g)   6,598
Advisor’s fees, related party   817   24(c)   30(c)   64(c)   935
Property acquisition costs   1,038   -   -   -   1,038
General and administrative—including $403 to related

party   3,584   -   -   3,584
Operating expenses relating to real estate properties   6,563   748   575   668   8,554
Depreciation and amortization   2,905   177(d)   224(d)   470(d)   3,776
Total expenses   20,514   1,124   1,099   1,748   24,485

Total revenues less total expenses   (2,117)   11   72   (16)   (2,050)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated ventures   129   -   -   -   129
Gain on sale of available-for-sale securities   482   -   -   -   482
Net (loss) income   (1,506)   11   72   (16)   (1,439)
Plus: net loss (income) attributable to non controlling

interests   1,212   (7)(e)   (20)(e)   (10)(e)   1,175
Net (loss) income attributable to common shareholders   $ (294)   $ 4   $ 52   $ (26)   $ (263)

Basic and diluted per share amounts attributable to common

shareholders:
(Loss) from continuing operations   $ (.02)   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ (.02)
Discontinued operations   -   -   -   -   -

Basic and diluted (loss) per share   $ (.02)   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ (.02)

Amounts attributable to BRT Realty Trust:

(Loss) income from continuing operations   $ (294)   $ 4   $ 52   $ (26)   $ (263)